

Established under the Gujarat Private Universities Amendment Act 2011 and recognized under section 22 and 2(f) of UGC

IAR/2022-23/RO/EVENTS/174

14th November 2022



In order to promote health and hygiene and raise awareness about good hygiene habits among primary school students (age group 10 to 14), a session was conducted at Koba Primary School, Koba, district Gandhinagar on 12th November 2022.

A total of 20 volunteers from the National Service Scheme (NSS), including Kalabhoomi Club students, participated in the campaign. Mr. Yogeshbhai Nai, a well-known social activist and former Sarpanch of Koba Village, graced the occasion. Kalabhoomi Club students performed skits on the need for hand washing, menstrual hygiene, literacy, cleanliness, etc. We also demonstrated bacteria through a microscope for a better understanding of hygiene.

We also participated in the Electoral Awareness Campaign held at Koba Primary School and spread awareness among all the staff of the school and villagers.

The session was coordinated by the NSS Program Officer, Dr. Ravichandra Prakash, and Dr. Dhara Patel. The Registrar, Dr. Manish Parmar, thanked Shri Yogeshbhai Nai and the Principal of the school, Shri Hasmukhbhai Prajapati, for all their support and for permitting us to arrange the session.

Institute Of Advanced Research, The University For Innovation, Koba Institutional Area, Gandhinagar - 382 426, Gujarat – India E-mail: registrar@iar.ac.in, contact@iar.ac.in Website: www.iar.ac.in, Ph. No. 079 61804300



INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED RESEARCH The University for Innovation

Established under the Gujarat Private Universities Amendment Act 2011 and recognized under section 22 and 2(f) of UGC

IAR/2022-23/RO/EVENTS/174

14th November 2022



Institute Of Advanced Research, The University For Innovation, Koba Institutional Area, Gandhinagar - 382 426, Gujarat – India E-mail: registrar@iar.ac.in, contact@iar.ac.in Website: www.iar.ac.in, Ph. No. 079 61804300



INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED RESEARCH The University for Innovation

Established under the Gujarat Private Universities Amendment Act 2011 and recognized under section 22 and 2(f) of UGC

IAR/2022-23/RO/EVENTS/174

14th November 2022



Institute Of Advanced Research, The University For Innovation, Koba Institutional Area, Gandhinagar - 382 426, Gujarat – India E-mail: registrar@iar.ac.in, contact@iar.ac.in Website: www.iar.ac.in, Ph. No. 079 61804300



Established under the Gujarat Private Universities Amendment Act 2011 and recognized under section 22 and 2(f) of UGC

IAR/2022-23/RO/EVENTS/174

14th November 2022



Thank you...



Institute Of Advanced Research, The University For Innovation, Koba Institutional Area, Gandhinagar - 382 426, Gujarat – India E-mail: registrar@iar.ac.in, contact@iar.ac.in Website: www.iar.ac.in, Ph. No. 079 61804300